Chimney Rock Public Power District Shop Location: 128 West 8th Street, Bayard, NE 69334 Mailing: P.O. Box 608, Bayard, NE 69334



Telephone 308-586-1824

Fax 308-586-2511

Email ronh@crppd.com

Ron Hubbard – Operations Supt.

Curtis Kayton – General Manager

NOTICE OF POSITION OPENING APPRENTICE OR JOURNEYMAN LINEMAN

Chimney Rock Public Power District in Bayard, Nebraska is seeking qualified applicants for the position of apprentice or journeyman lineman. Duties include, but are not limited to, maintenance and construction of overhead and underground distribution and sub-transmission facilities and equipment while observing safe work practices. After-hours and on-call duty are required. At a minimum, the candidate must be enrolled in or a graduate of an accredited lineman vocational training school. Candidate must possess valid Class A CDL and pass a preemployment drug and alcohol test.

Chimney Rock Public Power District offers an excellent benefits package and competitive salary. Interested candidates shall submit a cover letter, resume and references to Ron Hubbard, Operations Superintendent, Chimney Rock Public Power District, P.O. Box 608, Bayard, NE 69334 or e-mail to ronh@crppd.com. The position will remain open until filled.

Chimney Rock Public Power District is an Equal Opportunity Employer.